

## KIONDAGA LODGE FOUNDER'S AWARD NOMINATION FORM

### Submitting a Nomination to the Founder's Award Committee

Online Form (Preferred)	Email	US Mail
Complete the online form found at <u>kiondaga.org/forms</u> .	You may also scan and email this form by June 1 to:	Forms must be postmarked before June 1 and mailed to:
	founders@kiondaga.org	Buffalo Trace Council
The printable form is also available on this webpage.	Please include the nominee's name in the subject line.	Kiondaga Lodge Founder's Award Nominations 3501 E. Lloyd Expressway Evansville, IN 47715

#### Nominations must be submitted by June 1

Introduced at the 1981 National Order of the Arrow Conference, the Founder's Award was created to honor and recognize those Arrowmen who have given outstanding service to the lodge. The award is reserved for an Arrowmen who demonstrates to fellow Arrowmen that he or she memorializes in his or her everyday life the spirit of achievement as described by founder E. Urner Goodman and cofounder Carroll A. Edson.

The Award is a bronze medallion bearing the likenesses of E. Urner Goodman and cofounder Carroll A. Edson, with wooden base and brass plate suitable for engraving. Also available is a special Founder's Award arrow ribbon, with a gold colored arrow suspended from a red ribbon.

Any member of the Order of the Arrow registered in Scouting and in good standing in a regularly chartered lodge is eligible to be considered for the Founder's Award. Kiondaga Lodge may petition the national Order of the Arrow Committee to present up to two awards annually. If the lodge presents more than one award, one must be to a youth under the age of 21. All nominees must be nominated on this form every year, be registered in the Buffalo Trace Council, and be dues paid members of Kiondaga Lodge to be considered.

Nominator's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Deter

Nominator's Honor (Ordeal, Brotherhood, Vigil) and dates received:

Nominator's Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_

How do you know the nominee?

Additional letters of recommendation are helpful and welcomed, but not necessary. If provided, they must be included with the original nomination form or emailed to <u>founders@kiondaga.org</u>.

# SCOUTING'S NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY



I am proud to nominate the following individual for the recognition of the Founder's Award in Kiondaga Lodge. I believe that the information provided is accurate and reflective of the individual's service and character.

#### Nominee Information:

Name:	Age:	
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	
Phone:	BSA Registration (Unit number, District, Council):	
Email:		
	Current/Highest Rank Achieved:	
Date of Ordeal:	Date of Brotherhood:	

OA Attendance Record: List all Lodge, Section, Region and National events attended.

OA Service Record: List all committees, positions of leadership, and responsibility involved within the OA

Please explain in detail your reasons for nominating this Arrowman and why you feel they are worthy of consideration. Provide specific examples how nominee has provided altruistic leadership in cheerful service to others and describe how this nominee's actions are of an exceptional nature. (Please attach additional paper if necessary.)

SIGNATURE:

SCOUTING'S NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY